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0.013 0.829 1.659 2.488 3.330
ppb
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ppb
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ppb
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Cly, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.0001 0.2203 0.4406 0.6609 0.8813
ppb
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ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClOx, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.0000 0.0728 0.1457 0.2185 0.2913
ppb

0.0000 0.0728 0.1457 0.2185 0.2913
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.6699 0.8350 1.0000 1.2463 1.4927
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Cl, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.0000 0.1096 0.2192 0.3288 0.4385
ppb
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ppb
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ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.6926 0.8463 1.0000 1.2219 1.4439
unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClO, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.0000 0.0288 0.0576 0.0864 0.1153
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0.344 0.672 1.000 1.954 2.908
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Cl2, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.0000 0.0767 0.1534 0.2302 0.3069
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SpeciesConcVV_Cl2O2, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClOO, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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SpeciesConcVV_ClNO2, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.000 0.261 0.522 0.784 1.045
ppb

0.000 0.261 0.522 0.784 1.045
ppb

0.0793 0.0397 0.0000 0.0397 0.0793
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.351 0.676 1.000 1.923 2.845
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClNO3, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
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0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CCl4, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.0089 0.2022 0.4043 0.6065 0.8175
ppb

0.0089 0.2022 0.4043 0.6065 0.8175
ppb

0.086 0.043 0.000 0.043 0.086
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.7170 0.8585 1.0000 1.1974 1.3947
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CFCs, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.0001 0.1376 0.2752 0.4128 0.5504
ppb

0.0001 0.1376 0.2752 0.4128 0.5504
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

0.578 0.789 1.000 1.366 1.731
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH3Cl, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.282 0.641 1.000 2.273 3.546
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2Cl2, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 5

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH3CCl3, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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SpeciesConcVV_CHCl3, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HOCl, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.003 0.798 1.596 2.393 3.194
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCl, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

0.136 0.568 1.000 4.178 7.355
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Halons, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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SpeciesConcVV_HCFCs, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

GCC_14.2.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

GCHP_14.2.0 (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference (1x1.25)

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.008 0.016 0.024
ppb

0.008 0.016 0.024
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OClO, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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